A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, GRANTING/DENYING THE APPEAL BY ATTORNEY DAVID VAN LOON ON BEHALF OF PROPERTY OWNERS GUY A. WILLIS AS TRUSTEE OF THE GUY WILLIS TRUST, UPHOLDING/REPEALING THE PLANNING DIRECTOR'S LAWFUL UNIT DETERMINATION FOR 1111 A & B GRINNELL STREET; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, at its meeting of January 7, 2020, the City Commission, sitting as the Key West Board of Adjustment conducted a quasi-judicial hearing concerning an appeal by the property owners of the Interim Planning Director's Lawful Unit Determination dated November 25, 2019, for property located at 1111 A & B Grinnell Street; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Adjustment considered the record upon which the Interim City Planning Director rendered his decision, and provided opportunity for presentation by the appellant and the City Planner; and

WHEREAS, City Code of Ordinances section 90-431(4) requires the concurring vote of no less than four members of the Board of Adjustment/City Commission to reverse or modify the order, requirement, decision or determination of the city planner.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BY THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

	Section 1	: That	the	appeal	is	hereby	grant	ed/den:	ied,
based	l upon the	following	findi	ings:					<u></u> .
	Section 2	: That	the r	uling of	the	Interi	m City	Planne	r is
repea	aled and d	denied/uphe	eld ar	nd affir	med	as con	sistent	with	the
Land	Developmen	nt Regulat:	ions.						
	Section 3	3: That	this	Resolut	cion	shall	go in	to ef:	fect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by									
the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Board.									
	Passed and	d adopted	by th	ne Board	of	Adjustm	ent at	a meet	ting
held	this	day of			,	2020.			
	Authentica	ated by the	Pres	iding Of	fice	r and C	lerk of	the Bo	oard
on	(day of		, 2020	Ο.				
	Filed with the Clerk on, 2020								
	Mayor Teri Johnston								
	Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman								
	Commissioner Gregory Davila								
	Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover								
	Commissioner Clayton Lopez								
		Commission	ner Bi	illy Ward	wolb				
		Commission	ner Ji	immy Weel	kley				
	ATTEST:			TERI JOI	HNST(ON, CHA	IRMAN		
CHERY		CITY CLERK							